THE CAMBRIDGE
COMPANION TO

TRANSNATIONAL
AMERICAN
LITERATURE

EDITED BY
YOGITA ,}GOYAL

5 CAMBRIDGE

.5} UNIVERSITY PRESS




'CONTENTS

List of Contributors
Chronology

Introduction: The Transnational Turn
YOGITA GOYAL

PART I SHAPE OF THE FIELD
Unsettling American Literature, Rethinking Nation and Empire

SHELLEY FISHER FISHKIN

American Literature, World Literature
WAI CHEE DIMOCK

The Transnational Turn and Postcolonial Studies
YOGITA GOYAL

Transnational Aesthetics
RUSS CASTRONOVO

PART II LITERARY HISTORIES
Transnationalism and Nineteenth-Century Literature

JOHANNES VOELZ

Transnational Modernisms
JESSICA BERMAN

Transnational Postmodern and Contemporary Literature
DAVID JAMES

page 1x

I9
37
53

72

91
107

Iz2

Vil



IO

IT

I2

13

14

L5

viii

CONTENTS

PART III CRITICAL GEOGRAPHIES
Black Atlantic and Diaspora Literature

DESTINY O. BIRDSONG AND IFEOMA KIDDOE NWANKWO

Borders and Borderland Literature
JOHN ALBA CUTLER

American Indian Transnationalisms
JODI A. BYRD

Pacific Rim and Asian American Literature
VIET THANH NGUYEN

Hemispheric Literature
MARfA JOSEFINA SALDANA-PORTILLO

PART IV LITERATURE AND GEOPOLITICS
Transnational Feminism

CRYSTAL PARIKH

Queer Transnationalism
PETRUS LIU

Islam and Transnationalism
TIMOTHY MARR

Further Reading
Index

143

157

174

190

203

22T

237

251

269
289



	Inhaltsverzeichnis
	[Seite 1]
	[Seite 2]
	[Seite 3]


